
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

 
Wednesday, May 14, 2014 

Board Session 9:00 a.m.  
                                 

Courthouse Square 
Senator Hearing Room 

555 Court Street NE 
Salem, OR 

 
PUBLIC COMMENT 

 
CONSENT 

 
 
BUSINESS SERVICES 
Approve amendment #2 to add $91,220 to the contract with Solarc Architecture 
and Engineering, Inc. for peer review, engineering and design services.      
 
COMMUNITY SERVICES 
Approve a contract for Early Learning HUB, Inc. for $77,475 to provide early 
childhood learning services to Marion County.  
 
HEALTH 
Approve amendment #12 to the Oregon Health Authority intergovernmental 
agreement to add funding of $181,286.32 for the Health. 
 
Approve an order appointing Dennis Gaven and Dana Kleis to the Local Alcohol 
and Drug Planning Committee to terms ending June 30, 2016.  
 
SHERIFF 
Approve amendment #2 to the City of Aurora intergovernmental agreement to add 
$157,523 and extend the term until June 30, 2015, for the Sheriff’s Office to 
continue providing patrol services to the city.  
 
TAX COLLECTOR 
Approve an order authorizing a property tax refund in the amount of $26,649.28 to 
the Statesman Journal.  
 

 



 

ACTION 
 
None. 

 
 
 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 
9:30 A.M. 

None. 
 
 
*************************************************************************** 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other 
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si 
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra 
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion.     
TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

	...

